EPCOS Product Brief 2017
Power Quality Solutions
Static Var Generator (SVG) PQvar Series
EPCOS has been committed to
providing a range of Power
Factor Correction (PFC) of critical
components and Power Quality

(W × D × H)
mm
Ordering code
PQSF8030V344 30 240 480 Wall-mounted 35 440 × 150 × 445 B44066F8030V344
PQSF8050V344 50 240 480 Wall-mounted 35 500 × 190 × 560 B44066F8050V344
PQS8100V344 100 240 480 Wall-mounted 48 504 × 267 × 545 B44066F8100V344
PQSF8100V315 100 240 480 Floor-mounted 198 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8100V315
PQSF8200V315 200 240 480 Floor-mounted 246 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8200V315
PQSF8250V315 250 240 480 Floor-mounted 281 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8250V315
PQSF8300V315 300 240 480 Floor-mounted 294 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8300V315
PQSF8400V315 400 240 480 Floor-mounted 342 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8400V315
PQSF8500V315 500 240 480 Floor-mounted 540 2 × 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8500V315
PQSF8600V315 600 240 480 Floor-mounted 588 2 × 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8600V315
PQSF8750V315 750 240 480 Floor-mounted 671 2 × 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F8750V315
400 V PQvar series – 3P3W systems1)
Type Reactive
power
kvar
System
min./max. voltage
V
Mounting
variant
Approx.
weight
kg
Approx. dimensions
(W × D × H)
mm
Ordering code
PQSF6030V344 30 240 480 Wall-mounted 35 440 × 150 × 445 B44066F6030V344
PQSF6050V344 50 240 480 Wall-mounted 35 500 × 190 × 560 B44066F6050V344
PQSF8100V344 100 240 480 Wall-mounted 48 504 × 267 × 545 B44066F8100V344
PQSF6100V315 100 240 480 Floor-mounted 198 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6100V315
PQSF6200V315 200 240 480 Floor-mounted 246 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6200V315
PQSF6250V315 250 240 480 Floor-mounted 281 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6250V315
PQSF6300V315 300 240 480 Floor-mounted 294 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6300V315
PQSF6400V315 400 240 480 Floor-mounted 342 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6400V315
PQSF6500V315 500 240 480 Floor-mounted 540 2 × 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6500V315
PQSF6600V315 600 240 480 Floor-mounted 588 2 × 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6600V315
PQSF6750V315 750 240 480 Floor-mounted 671 2 × 600 × 1000 × 2200 B44066F6750V315
400 V SVG PQvar series – modules
Type Reactive
power
kvar
System
min./max. voltage
V
Connection
variant
Approx.
weight
kg
Approx. dimensions
(W × D × H)
mm
Ordering code
PQVM8030V300 30 240 480 3P4W 35 440 × 445 × 150 B44066F8030V300
PQVM8050V300 50 240 480 3P4W 35 500 × 510 × 190 B44066F8050V300
PQVM8100V300 100 240 480 3P4W 48 500 × 470 × 270 B44066F8100V300
PQVM6030V300 30 240 480 3P3W 35 440 × 445 × 150 B44066F6030V300
PQVM6050V300 50 240 480 3P3W 35 500 × 510 × 190 B44066F6050V300
PQVM6100V300 100 240 480 3P3W 48 500 × 470 × 270 B44066F6100V300
Accessories
Product description Ordering code
Extra-large HMI Color LCD Display, 7 inch, including 4 m connection cable B44066F9999V230
Other types/designs upon request
1) In case of floor-mounted systems include a 7” TFT color control display. In case of wall-mounted systems include a 4.3” LCD touch color screen.
	 External current transformers are not included.
8 © EPCOS AG 2017For further information please contact our sales office.

CT ratio 150/5 ~ 10000/5
PQvar AMC (Advanced Multi Controller)
Product description Ordering code
EPCOS Advanced Multi Controller (AMC) unit – HMI colour display 7 inch for switching thyristors B44066F9989V230
EPCOS Advanced Multi Controller (AMC) unit – HMI colour display 7 inch for switching contactors B44066F9988V230
Component selection table for detuned PFC (classic)
Selection table
De-tuning
factor
%
Effect. filter
output
kvar
Capacitor
ordering code
Reactor1)
ordering code
Contactor
ordering code
Cable2)
cross section
mm2
Fuse2)
rating
A
Grid voltage: 400 V – 50 Hz detuned filters components selection table
5.67 12.5 1xB25667C4237A375 B44066D5012*400 B44066S1810J260 6 35
5.67 25 1xB25667C4467A375 B44066D5025*400 B44066S3210J230 16 63
5.67 50 2xB25667C4467A375 B44066D5050*400 B44066S6210J230 50 125
5.67 100 4xB25667C4467A375 B44066D5100*400 B44066S9910J230 120 250
7 25 1xB25667C4467A375 B44066D7025*400 B44066S3210J230 16 63
7 50 2xB25667C4467A375 B44066D7050*400 B44066S6210J230 50 125
7 10 4xB25667C4467A375 B44066D7100*400 B44066S9910J230 120 250
14 20 1xB25667C4347A375 B44066D1420*400 B44066S2410J230 10 50
14 25 1xB25667C4417A365 B44066D1425*400 B44066S3210J230 16 63
14 50 2xB25667C4417A365 B44066D1450*400 B44066S6210J230 50 125
14 100 4xB25667C4417A365 B44066D1499*400 B44066S9910J230 120 250
12 © EPCOS AG 2017For further information please contact our sales office.
Hybrid PFC-Solution, PQvar and Classic PFC,
Managed by Advanced Multi Controller (AMC)
Component selection table for dynamic PFC (classic)

(W × D × H)
mm
Ordering code
PQSF6020X061 2000 6 Floor-mounted 3400 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6020X061
PQSF6030X061 3000 6 Floor-mounted 5400 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6030X061
PQSF6035X061 3500 6 Floor-mounted 5400 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6035X061
PQSF6040X061 4000 6 Floor-mounted 5400 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6040X061
PQSF6050X061 5000 6 Floor-mounted 5400 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6050X061
PQSF6060X061 6000 6 Floor-mounted 5400 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6060X061
PQSF6070X061 7000 6 Floor-mounted 5400 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6070X061
PQSF6080X061 8000 6 Floor-mounted 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6080X061
PQSF6090X061 9000 6 Floor-mounted 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6090X061
PQSF6100X061 10000 6 Floor-mounted 7000 × 1200 × 2600 B44066F6100X061
PQSF6120X061 12000 6 Floor-mounted 7000 × 1200 × 2600 B44066F6120X061
10 kV SVG PQvar series – 3P3W systems
Type Rated module
reactive power
kvar
Voltage
class
kV
Mounting variant Approx. dimensions
(W × D × H)
mm
Ordering code
PQSF6020X101 2000 10 Floor-mounted 4800 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6020X101
PQSF6030X101 3000 10 Floor-mounted 4800 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6030X101
PQSF6035X101 3500 10 Floor-mounted 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6035X101
PQSF6040X101 4000 10 Floor-mounted 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6040X101
PQSF6050X101 5000 10 Floor-mounted 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6050X101
PQSF6060X101 6000 10 Floor-mounted 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6060X101
PQSF6070X101 7000 10 Floor-mounted 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6070X101
PQSF6080X101 8000 10 Floor-mounted 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6080X101
PQSF6090X101 9000 10 Floor-mounted 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6090X101
PQSF6100X101 10000 10 Floor-mounted 7000 × 1200 × 2600 B44066F6100X101
PQSF6120X101 12000 10 Floor-mounted 7000 × 1200 × 2600 B44066F6120X101
35 kV SVG PQvar series – 3P3W systems
Type Rated module
reactive power
kvar
Voltage
class
kV
Mounting variant Approx. dimensions
(W × D × H)
mm
Ordering code
PQSF6020X351 2000 35 Floor-mounted 4800 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6020X351
PQSF6030X351 3000 35 Floor-mounted 4800 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6030X351
PQSF6035X351 3500 35 Floor-mounted 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6035X351
PQSF6040X351 4000 35 Floor-mounted 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6040X351
PQSF6050X351 5000 35 Floor-mounted 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6050X351
PQSF6060X351 6000 35 Floor-mounted 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6060X351
PQSF6070X351 7000 35 Floor-mounted 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6070X351
PQSF6080X351 8000 35 Floor-mounted 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6080X351
PQSF6090X351 9000 35 Floor-mounted 7000 × 1200 × 2200 B44066F6090X351
PQSF6100X351 10000 35 Floor-mounted 7000 × 1200 × 2600 B44066F6100X351
PQSF6120X351 12000 35 Floor-mounted 7000 × 1200 × 2600 B44066F6120X351
15For further information please contact our sales office.© EPCOS AG 2017
Medium Voltage Static Var Generator (SVG)
PQvar MV-Series
SVG PQvar MV-series